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Sr. DPOECR DNR, DDU, DHN, SEE & SPJ 
Sr. DSTEs DSTEsECR DNR, DDU, DHN, SEE & SPJ 
Dy. CPONR&W/ECR/HJP, Dy. CPOMPP ECRHP & SPO PD DDU. 
Prìncipal/ ZRTVE.C. Rly/Bhuli & MFP. 

SPO(Con.MHXPNBE. 
APO ESM & APO'M&EHOHJP 
APOMPP/ECR HJP:- for uploading on website. 
All Extra Divisional Units 

General Secretary/ECROA, ECRPOA & ECREU. 
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Ref:- (l) This otfice noitication of even No dated I&IL024, RINH 
25.04.2025, 02.05.2025 & 13.052025 

Annexure-B. 

(2) Railway Board's leter no E(GP2024228 diated 08.1Q.20N ni 
03.02.2025. 

List of candidates, who have secured 60%& above marks in the writen eNtn(BD 
held on 04.05.2025 & 18.052025 along with supplementarY eminatoa a OldeNS 
conducted by RRB/Ajmer of ASTE is enclosed as ANNEXURE-A 

In terms of instructions contained in Railway Board's leter a EGP0N2 si 
08.10.2024 and 03.02.2025, the list of candidates who have found provisozlly ehgtie ir 
participation in viva-voce of ASTE (Gr. B') against 70% qua is enksed erewih 

The result is provisional and subject to outcome of the decisioa of any penting caS0N 
'Court of Law'. 

On being found medically fit for the post of ASTE (Gr.-*B'), the candidiS (Anaerure B) 
will be allowed to appear in the Viva-Voce. Candidates (Anaexure-B) shoulki be aàisi ke 
themselves in readiness for Viva-Voce. The date for Viva-Voe will be intimated shorty 

The candidates (Annexure-B) will be medicaly examined in SAFETY CATEGORY 
for the post of ASTE (Gr.-B') by consemed CMS ofthe Divisions Unis Candktates(ABeLar 
B) working in HQ will be medically examined by CMS SEE. APO Ret HJP will ssue Metcal 
Memo for concerned HQ staf. Concemed Personnel Ofticer of the DrvisnUits wl sehe 
Medical Memo for the candidates of Divisions Units 

Cont at R 



(2) 

SDGM & PCSC are requested to send the SPEvigilance clearance & RP(UP) cases clcarance of the candidates (Annexure-B) to Dy, CPOGiaz/HCR/HJP by 25.07.2025 respectively. 
Controlling Officers are advised to send the DAR/SPE/Vig, clearance certificate along 

with Medical fitness/unfitness certificate and duly completed APARs/ACRs (APARs generated by HRMS should be attested by the Gaz. Officer) of last five ycars (2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24) of the staff/candidates (Annexure-B) working under their control to Dy. CPO/Gaz/HJP on or before 25.07.2025 positively. Concerned Personnel Officers are also adviscd to send the Updated Service Records with Top Sheet in prescribed format of candidates (Annexure-B) indicating undergoing punishment (if any), duly filled and signcd by the Cadre 
Officer to Dy. CPO/Gaz/HJP by special messenger on or before 25.07.2025. 

This may be treated as "MOST URGENT". 

(Ajeet Kumar) 
APO/Gaz. 

For General Manager (P/FECR/HJP 



List of candidates, who have secured 60% & above marks in the written examination (CBT) of 
Assistant Signal & Telecom Engineer (Group-'B') 

SL 
No. 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

12 

14 

15 

16 

1 

18 

19 

10 Bagbul Islam 

21 

22 

23 

24 

13 Chitra Sinha 

25 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

NAME(Smt./Shrl) 

36 

Abhay Prakash 

37 

Abhinawnath 

20 Hamid Akhter 

Ambuj Kumar Anjan 

349 

Amitabh Kumar 

40 

Arindam Kumar 

Arun Kunmar Singh 

Arvind Kumar 

Arvind Kumar Singh 
Ashish Kumar 

Bipul Kumar 
Bìrkeshwar Prasad 
Singh 

26 Kumar Ravi 

Dilip Kumar Modi 
Dinesh Kumar Yadav 

Gop Anand 

Gopal Kumar 

Guddu Kumar Sainee 

Gyan Prakash 

Hitesh Kumar Singh 
Kailash 

Kamal Kishore 

Kedar Nath Roy 

Kishor Kumar Singh 

Kumar Satyajeet 
Kumar Shishir 

Manish Kumar 
Manoj Kumar 
Wadekar 

Mansukh Bodra 

Md Mansoor Alam 

Md. Hasan Imam 

Mithilesh Das 

Mohan Mukherjee 
Moti Ram 

38 Navin Kumar 

Mukesh Kumar 

Neeraj Kumar 
Nishant Kumar 

DESIGN. 

SSE/Tele/BRKA 

SSE/Tele 

SSE/Sig/Safety 
JE/TELE 

SSEDrg 
SSE/Drg 

MCM/SIG 

SSET 

SSE/Sig/CRP 

SSE/Sig/W/DHN 

SSE/Signal 

SSE/Sig 

SSE/Tele/W/DHN 

SSE/Sig/KQR 
SSE 

SSE/SIG 

SSE/Sig/GMO 

SSE/Signal 
JE/TELE 

SSE/S/W/DDU 

SSE/S/W/DDU 

SSE/Sig 
SSE/Tele/GHD 

SSE/Sig/W/DHN 

JE/Sig/DHN 
SSE/TELE 

SSE/Sig 
SSETELE 

SSE/S/W/DDU 

Sr. Tech/Sig 

SSE/Sig/CPU 
SSE/SIG 

Sr.TCM 

SSESig 
SSESig/DHN 

SSE/TELE 

SSE/SIG 

SSE/Sig/CRP 

JE/S0gnal 
SSE/ TELE 

COMM. 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

DIV/WORK 
UNIT 

DHN 

SPJ 

DHN 

DDU 

HQ 

HÌ 
SEE 

T/G/DDU 

DHN 

DHN 

DNR 

DDU 

DHN 

DHN 

DDU 

HQ 
DHN 

DNR 

SEE 

DDU/W 

DHN 

SPJ 

DHN 

DHN 

DHN 

HÌ 

SPJ 

SEE 

DDU 

DHN 

DHN 

SEE 

SPJ 

DDU 

DHN 

DDU 

HQ 
DHN 

DNR 

SEE 

HRMS ID 

GLKJAY 

BKNADD 

AUMNLE 

HOSZYF 

YSRIZH 

PYFUSH 

ZQOAME 

UBAQZP 
CZLKNI 

UAIMOW 

JXZBAX 

DCTJOO 

XWMUMZ 

WGBSAJ 

KPUEQT 
RZRGRW 

HYGDHT 

MSSALJ 

RZCOBJ 

EHAUMT 

ZAWNXK 

BUFIIY 

HXPFGW 

YANOJH 

QIIUUH 

KLBJQH 
HIZBPF 

AUYIAO 

LCUZJI 

XOKUDC 

LBQASL 
ODLKPG 

PNXAQY 
PNSCHB 

TCOYWY 

PRHIPK 

QUZOWE 

JCXQPH 
FDTOAL 

ANNEXURE-A 

QCJPXI 

ROLL 
NUMBER 

152054001 

166054174 

536054052 

532054036 

150054128 

166054007 

133054159 

529054239 

152054011 

137054024 

133054009 

150054068 

536054156 

536054075 

529054203 

133054107 

137054056 

531054172 

S29054024 

150054008 

150054004 

166054118 

137054008 

536054153 

152054039 

532054078 
S29054125 

166054088 

529054158 

536054081 

152054050 

133054133 

S290541 17 

529054208 

536054120 

150054084 

$32054070 

536054064 

166054182 

$290540S5 

Cont. at P-2..... 



SI. No. NAME(Smt/Shri) 

4| 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

"=aaa|*|sle=|e|| 
50 

51 

53 

56 

57 

60 

61 

52 Prashant Pravendu 

Nitesh Kumar 

66 

Om Prakash (Gond 

Om Prakash 

54 Pravin Kumar 

69 

Pathak 

55 Pravin Kumar Lal 

70 

Pankaj Kumar 
Sinha 

71 

Pankaj Mittal 
Parmanand Arya 

75 

Pawan Kumar 

76 

Prabhat Kumar 

77 

Pranav Kumar 
Sudhanshu 

Pranaw Manee 

59 Rahul Kumar 

Pranaw 

Pranit Pratap 
Narayan Singh 

Pratayay Amrit 

Sagar 

Raj Kumar 
62 Rajeev Kumar 

63 Rajeev Kumar 

64 Rajendra Mahto 

65 Rajesh Kumar 

Pravin Kumar 

Rajesh Kumar 
Poddar 

67 Rajesh Rajak 

Varma 
Prem Prakash 
Kumar 
Ragini Sinha 

68 Rajnish Kumar 

Rahul Kumar 

Raju Kumar 

74 Ramesh Kumar 

Raju Ranjan 
Ram Anuj Verma 
Ram Prasad Bauri 

Ramadhin Prasad 

Ramjee Kumar 
Srivastav 

Ranjan Kumar 
Ravi Kumar 

Raví Prakash 

DESIGN. 

MCM/Tele 

SSE/DRG/SIG 

SSE 

SSE/S/W/DDU 

SSE/T/ 
MCM/SIG 

SSE/T 

CVI/S&T 

SSE/Sig 

SSE/Sig 

SSE/S/STTC 
/DNR 

JE/Signal 
sSE/Signal 

SSE/Sig 
sSE/Signal 
SSE/TELE 

SSE/SIG 

SSE/Signal 
JE/SIG 

SSE/SIG. 

SSE/SIG 

SSE/DRG 

SSE/Tele 

JE/SigNUQ 
SSE/SIG/SEE 

SSE/TELE 

SSETELE 

SR.TCM 

JE/SIG 

SSE/Signal 
sSE/Tele/DHN 

SSE/Tele/DHN 
SSE/TELE 

SSE/TELE 

SSE/D&D 

SSE/Sig 

SSE/Sig 

SSE/TELE 

COMM. 

UR 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

.UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

(2) 

UR 

DIV/WORK 
/UNIT 

DNR 

Cons. 

DDU 

DDU 

DDU 

SEE 

DDU 

HJP 

SPJ 

SPJ 

DDU 

DNR 

DNR 

SPJ 

DNR 

DNR 

SEE 

DNR 

SEE 

Rly 
pro/DNR 

SEE 

Cons. 

SPJ 

DHN 

SEE 

HQ 

SEE 

DNR 

SEE 

DNR 

DHN 

DHN 

DNR 

SEE 

Cons. 

SPJ 

RRUDDU 

HÌ 

HRMS ID 

PIBJCD 

ZNOHLJ 

MDPJAF 

DYUQIF 

HANCMQ 
FHBUZN 

MTIWRY 

FBDYUM 

QTJZWM 

SAIETU 

UMKQIQ 

CQJLUS 
BSTSBC 

WLSTSO 

NSBBGG 

TXNLWS 

COHTOS 

WOMTQZ 
FORRTO 

EGWJFG 

AHFKXO 
JMRDPI 

XWUKEL 

CYRHMJ 

PFDQWO 

DHECLL 

HCYWQE 
BEHABJ 

HSZRBH 
KGOEGW 

EWPMCH 

FCJWMJ 

FZMQMP 
WNZGZP 

JPAQBY 

BZBDKF 
TZDBFC 

PCQBPI 

ROLL 
NUMBER 

532054062 

531054018 

150054032 

529054150 

150054104 

133054155 

529054258 

166054074 

529054121 

166054134 

529054166 

166054178 

531054145 

529054132 

531054152 

133054049 

529054027 

531054141 

150054168 

531054060 

529054031 
166054056 

166054 138 
536054056 

S29054004 

133054088 

601054037 

133054081 

133054 186 

133054015 

536054126 
536054138 

133054069 

133054171 

166054018 

166054110 

529054194 

150054120 

Cont. at P-3..... 



SI. No. NAME(Smt./Shri) 
79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

8S 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

Ravi Shankar Ravi 

Rudra Pratap Singh 
Saket Kumar 

Samir Kumar 

Sandeep Kumar 
Gupta 
Sanjay Kumar 

Sanjay Kumar Jha 
Sanjeev Kumar 
Mishra 

Santosh Kumar 

Santosh Kumar 
Yadav 
Sashi Kumar 

Satish Kuamar Premi 

Satish Kumar 

Shashi Ranjan 
Shaurabh Suman 

Shekhar Sinha 

Shimla Kumari 

Shiv Kumar 

Shweta Kumari 
Shyam Sundar 
Prasad 

Sinu Kumari 

Sudhanshu Kumar 
Singh 
Sunil Kumar Singh 
Sunil Kumar Paswan 

Umesh Kumar 

Upendra Pratap 
Singh 
Vijay Kumar 
Vishal Kumar 

Total 106 candidates 

DESIGN. 

JE/Sig 

JE/Signal 
JE/Signal 

SSE/TELE 

SSE/TELE/SEE 

SSE/Signal 
SSE/Tele 

SSE/SIG 

SSE/Sig/KQR 

SSE/Drg 

SSE/Sig 
SSE/Sig 
SSE/SIG 

SSE/TELE 

SSE/TELE 

Sr.TECH/Sig 
SSE/Sig 

SSE/TELE 

SSE/Drg 
SSE/Tele 

SSE/Tele/DHN 

JE/Signal 
SSE/TELE 

SSE/Drg 
SSE/Tele/HZBN 

SSE/TELE 

sSE/Signal 

JE/Sig 

COMM. 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

SC 

(3) 

UR 

DIV/WORK 
UNIT 

HQ 
DNR 

DNR 

DNR 

SEE 

DNR 

SPJ 

SEE 

DHN 

HÌ 

DDU 

SPJ 

SEE 

HQ 
DNR 

HÌ 

Cons. 

DNR 

HÌ 

Cons. 

DHN 

DNR 

SEE 

SEE 

DHN 

SEE 

DNR 

SPJ 

HRMS ID 

QBDAXM 

BWWMHG 

ATIKUQ 
WGAAOD 

EDHZMP 

QTQMXG 
HSXEHG 

YAEYDQ 

MAYHGA 

FEOGBU 

WQPALT 
LZUJIG 

RSYGRQ 
SWBPBP 

OXWZQQ 

GAGQRA 
GAZOSA 

LBWLYM 

RJJTGE 

CQABFZ 

ZGFOAS 

GENDIP 

NKZAEA 

WQTIAF 
1OJYSN 

ZZFNUP 

XSDGCI 

CJNTQT 

(The above names afe in alphabetical order and do not reflect Merit/Seniority position.) 

ROLL 
NUMBER 

150054140 

133054005 

133054001 

133054065 

1330541 11 

133054018 

166054092 

529054039 

152054022 

166054003 

150054064 

53 1054102 

529054012 

150054124 

531054198 

166054011 
166054014 

1330540S7 

529054280 

166054032 

152054071 

$31054126 

S29054020 

133054121 

152054080 

529054098 

S31054156 

166054150 



SI. 
No. 

2 

4 

5 

7 

ANNEXURE-B 

List of Candidates to be called for viva-voca for selection for the post of Assistant Signal & Telecom 
Engineer (Group-'B') in Level-8 of Pay Matrix 8s per 7 PC against 70% quota. 

3 Arindam Kumar 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

NAME(Smt/Shri) 

41 

Abhinawnath 

Ambuj Kumar Anjan 

Arun Kumar Singh 
Ashish Kumar 

Bagbul Islam 

Dilip Kumar Modi 

Dinesh Kumar Yadav 

Gopal Kumar 
Guddu Kumar Sainee 

Hitesh Kumar Singh 
Kailash 

Kamal Kishore 

Kedar Nath Roy 

Kumar Ravi 

Kumar Satyajeet 
Kumar Shishir 

Mansukh Bodra 

Mithilesh Das 

Mohan Mukherjee 
Moti Ram 

Navin Kumar 

Nishant Kumar 

Om Prakash Gond 

Om Prakash Pathak 

Pankaj Kumar Sinha 

Pankaj Mittal 
Pranav Kumar Sudhanshu 

Pranaw Manee Pranaw 

Pranít Pratap Narayan 
Singh 
Pratayay Amrit 
Pravin Kumar Lal 

Pravin Kumar Varma 

Prem Prakash Kumar 

Ragini Sinha 

Rahul Kumar Sagar 
Rajeev Kumar 

Rajeev Kumar 

Rajesh Kumar 

Rajesh Rajak 

Raju Ranjan 

DESIGN. 

SSE/Tele 

SSESig/Safety 
SSE/Drg 
SSE/Drg 

SSE/Sig/CRP 

SSE/Sig/W/DHN 

SSE/Sig/KQR 
SSE 

SSE/Sig/GMO 

SSE/Signal 
SSE/S/W/DDU 

SSE/Sig 
SSE/Tele/GHD 

SSE/Sig/W/DHN 

SSE/TELE 

SSE/Sig 
SSE/TELE 

SSE/Sig/CPU 

SSE/Sig 
SSE/Sig/DHN 

SSE/TELE 

sSE/Sig/CRP 
SSE/ TELE 

SSEDRG/SIG 

SSE 

SSE/S/W/DDU 

SSE/T/ 

SSE/Sig 
SSE/Sig 

SSE/S/STTC /DNR 

SSE/Signal 
SSE/Signal 
SSETELE 

SSE/SIG 

SSE/Signal 
SSESIG. 

SSETele 

SSE/DRG 

SSESIGSEE 

SSE/TEL.E 

SSE/Signal 

COMM 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

ST 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

DIVWORK 
UNIT 

SPJ 

DHN 

HQ 

HÌ 
DHN 

DHN 

DHN 

DDU 

DHN 

DNR 

DHN 

SPJ 

DHN 

DHN 

HÌ 

SPJ 

SEE 

DHN 

DDU 

DHN 

DDU 

DHN 

SEE 

Cons. 

DDU 

DDU 

DDU 

SPJ 

SPJ 

DDU 

DNR 

DNR 

DNR 

SEE 

DNR 

Rly proJDNR 
SPJ 

Cons. 

SEE 

SEE 

DNR 

HRMS ID 

BKNADD 

AUMNLE 

YSRIZH 

PYFUSH 

CZLKNI 

UAIMOW 

WGBSAJ 

KPUEQT 

HYGDHT 

MSSAL 

ZAWNXK 

BUFIIY 

HXPFGW 

YANOJH 

KLBJQH 
HIZBPF 

AUYIAO 

LBQASL 

PNSCHB 

TCOYWY 

PRHIPK 

JCXQPH 

QCJPXI 
ZNOHLJ 

MDPJAF 

DYUQIF 

HANCMQ 
QTJZWM 
SAIETU 

UMKQIQ 
BSTSBC 

NSBBGG 

TXNLWS 

CQHTQS 

WOMTQZ 

EGWJFG 

XWUKEL. 

JMRDPI 

PFIQWO 

HCYWQE 

KGOEGW 

ROLL 
NUMBER 

166054174 

5360540S2 

150054128 

166054007 

152054011 

137054024 

536054075 

529054203 

137054056 

531054172 

150054004 

166054118 

137054008 

536054153 

$32054078 

529054125 

166054088 

152054050 

529054208 

536054120 

150054084 

536054064 

529054055 

$31054018 

150054032 

529054150 

150054104 

529054121 

166054134 

$29054166 

531054145 

531054152 

133054049 

$29054027 

S31054141 

S31054060 

l66054138 

l660540S6 

S29054004 

601054037 

133054015 

Cont. at P-2...... 



S. 
No, 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

S1 

52 

53 

54 

S6 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

NAME(Smt./Shrl) 

Ram Anuj Verma 
Ram Prasad Bauri 

Ramesh Kumar 

Ramjee Kumar Srivastav 

Ranjan Kumar 
Ravi Kumar 

Ravi Prakash 
Ravi Shankar Ravi 

Samir Kumar 

Sandeep Kumar Gupta 
Sanjay Kumar 

Sanjay Kumar Jha 
Santosh Kumar Yadav 

Satish Kuamar Premi 

Satish Kumar 

Shimla Kumari 

Shiv Kumar 

Shweta Kumari 

Shyam Sundar Prasad 
Sinu Kumari 

Sunil Kumar Singh 
Sunil Kumar Paswan 

Upendra Pratap Singh 

Vijay Kumar 
Total 65 candidates 

DESIGN. 

SSETele/DHN 

SSE/Tele/DHN 

SSE/TELE 

SSE/D&D 

SSE/Sig 
SSE/Sig 

SSE/TELE 

JE/Sig 
SSE/TELE 

SSE/TELE/SEE 

SSE/Signal 
SSE/Tele 

SSE/Drg 
SSE/Sig 
SSE/SIG 

SSE/Sig 
SSE/TELE 

SSE/Drg 
SSE/Tele 

SSETele/DHN 

SSE/TELE 

SSE/Drg 
SSE/TELE 

SSE/Signal 

(2) 

COMM 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

DIV/WORK 
/UNIT 

DHN 

DHN 

SEE 

Cons. 

SPJ 

RRI/DDU 

HQ 

HÌ 
DNR 

SEE 

DNR 

SPJ 

HÌ 
SPJ 

SEE 

Cons. 

DNR 

HÌ 

Cons. 

DHN 

SEE 

SEE 

SEE 

DNR 

HRMS ID 

EWPMCH 

FCJWMJ 

WNZGZP 

JPAQBY 

BZBDKF 

TZDBFC 

PCQBPI 
OBDAXM 

WGAAOD 

EDHZMP 

QTQMXG 
HSXEHG 

FEOGBU 

LZUJIG 

RSYGRQ 

GAZOSA 

LBWLYM 

RJJTGE 

CQABFZ 

ZGFOAS 

NKZAEA 

WOTIAF 

ZZFNUP 

XSDGCI 

(The above names are in alphabetical order and do not reflect Merit/Seniority position.). 

ROLL 
NUMBER 

536054126 

5360541 38 

133054171 

166054018 

1660541 10 

529054194 

150054120 

150054140 

133054065 

133054111 

133054018 

166054092 

166054003 

531054102 

529054012 

166054014 

133054057 

529054280 

166054032 

152054071 

529054020 

133054121 

529054098 

531054156 
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